

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 4, 2023

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

## Additional Vote Centers Open on Election Day in the City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Primary Election

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced that additional Vote Centers are open on Election Day in the April 4<sup>th</sup> City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Primary Election.

There are **7 Vote Centers** and **13 Ballot Drop Boxes** open in the District from **7 AM to 8 PM** for safe inperson voting, or to return a completed Vote by Mail ballot. All Vote Centers follow <u>current public</u> <u>health and safety guidelines</u>.

Vote Center locations are listed in the Sample Ballot Book and are available at <u>LOCATOR.LAVOTE.GOV</u>. Ballot Drop Box locations are listed in the Vote by Mail packet and online at <u>LAVOTE.GOV/DROPBOX</u>.

Media who want to visit a Vote Center should contact <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> before arrival.

Election Night activities will be available to members of the media at the Tally Operation Center (Address: 9150 Imperial Highway, Downey, CA 90242) beginning at 8 PM. Media interested in visiting the Tally Operation Center should email <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> or call (562) 462-2648.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on social media **@LACountyRRCC**.

###

